APPLICANT

SOUTHEAST REGION

1

10

11

12

13

Bristol Township
Bucks County

Chester County
Chester County

Chester County SWA
Chester County

Southeastern Chester County RA
Chester County

West Grove Borough
Chester County

Landsdowne Borough
Delaware County

Media Borough
Delaware County

Ridley Township
Delaware County

Springfield Township
Delaware County

Cheltenham Township
Montgomery County

Douglass Township
Montgomery County

East Norriton Township
Montgomery County

Hatboro Borough
Montgomery County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

PROJECT

Curbside Recycling
Prorgam

Office Building & Community
Events Recycling Programs

Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Leaf Waste Program
Leaf Waste Processing
Program

Curbside Recycling &
Educational Program

Leaf Waste Colleciton &
Educational Program

Leaf Waste Colleciton &
Educational Program

Curbside Recycling
Collection

Curbside Recycling
Collection

Curbside Recycling
Program

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Curbside Recycling
Program

REQUESTED

$90,585

$46,490

$250,000

$184,295

$36,237

$67,083

$28,950

$68,392

$190,611

$250,000

$24,672

$177,459

$131,242

AWARDED

$90,585

$43,439

$250,000

$184,295

$36,237

$67,083

$28,196

$68,392

$190,611

$250,000

$24,672

$177,459

$131,242

Comments

Item requested not eligible

Error on financial page



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Hatfield Township
Montgomery County

Jenkintown Borough
Montgomery County

Lower Merion Township
Montgomery County

Lower Moreland Township
Montgomery County

Springfield Township
Montgomery County

Upper Dublin Township
Montgomery County

Upper Merion Township
Montgomery County

Upper Moreland Township
Montgomery County

Upper Pottsgrove Township
Montgomery County

NORTHEAST REGION

23

24

25

26

Carbon County
Carbon County

Blakely Borough
Lackawanna County

Clarks Summit Borough
Lackawanna County

Jermyn Borough
Lackawanna County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Drop-off & Leaf Waste $225,000 $153,522 Item requested not eligible
Recycling Programs
Education Program $3,000 $3,000
Leaf Waste Processing $250,000 $250,000
Program
Curbside Recycling $196,425 $196,425
Program
Curbside Recycling $151,201 $151,201
Program
Curbside Recycling $31,092 $31,092
Program & Education
Leaf Waste Collection $85,005 $85,005
Curbside Recycling $182,868 $182,168
Program
Leaf Waste Processing & $42,423 $42,423

Program Development

Drop-off Recycling $250,000 $250,000
Program
Curbside Recycling & $222,181 $222,419 Error on financial page
Education
Project Development, $18,200 $9,000 Removed consulant costs

Education & Curbside

Curbside Recycling $103,707 $103,706
Program



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Lackawanna County
Lackawanna County

Allentown City
Lehigh County

South Whitehall Township

Lehigh County

Duryea Borough
Luzerne County

Edwardsville Borough
Luzerne County

Hanover Township
Luzerne County

Luzerne County
Luzerne County

Pittston City
Luzerne County

Swoyersville Borough
Luzerne County

Wilkes Barre City
Luzerne County

Wilkes Barre Township
Luzerne County

Wyoming Borough
Luzerne County

Coolbaugh Township
Monroe County

Eldred Township
Monroe County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Electronic Education
Development

Curbside Recycling &
Recycling Center

Curbside Recycling
Program

Curbside Recycling
Program

Curbside Recycling
Program

Curbside Recycling
Program

Institutional Recycling
Program

Curbside Recycling
& Education Programs

Cursbide Recycling &
Education Program

Leaf Waste
Processing Program

Leaf Waste Collection
& Curbside Programs

Curbside Recycling &
Educational Program

Leaf Waste Collection
Program

Curbside Recycling
Program

$3,168

$250,000

$250,000

$183,554

$104,236

$142,115

$8,629

$18,645

$114,591

$212,000

$21,876

$19,575

$228,618

$1,836

$3,168

$240,977

$250,000

$183,534

$104,236

$142,115

$2,896

$18,645

$115,320

$190,800

$22,893

$21,598

$228,618

$1,809

Pro-rated roll-off truck

Error on financial page

Error on financial page

Error on financial page

Error on financial page

Error on financial page

Error on financial page



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Middle Smithfield Township
Monroe County

Monroe County MWMA
Monroe County

Pocono Township
Monroe County

Smithfield Townhip
Monroe County

Stroud Township
Monroe County

Allen Township
Northampton County

Bethlehem City
Northampton County

Bethlehem Township
Northapton County

Bushkill Township
Northampton County

First Regional Compost Authority

Northampton County

Forks Township
Northampton County

Palmer Township
Northampton County

Upper Nazareth Township
Northampton County

Williams Township
Northampton County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Leaf Waste & Curbside $219,244 $223,382 Error on financial page
Recycling Programs

Drop-off Recycling $250,000 $250,000
Program
Leaf Waste Collection $186,926 $185,015 Error on financial page
& Processing Program
Leaf Waste & Curbside $165,625 $147,589 Removed aerator attachment
Programs
Leaf Waste Program $227,043 $227,043
Leaf Waste Collection $114,316 $114,316
Program
Curbside Recycling $250,000 $250,000
Program
Leaf Waste Collection $204,745 $205,745 Error on financial page

& Processing Programs

Leaf Waste Collection $189,000 $189,000
Program

Leaf Waste Facility & $250,000 $250,000
Program

Leaf Waste & Recycling $52,053 $52,053
Center

Curbside Recycling $250,000 $250,000
Program

Curbside & Leaf Waste $250,000 $237,292 Removed hook loader truck

Recycling Programs

Curbside Recycling $250,000 $250,000
Programs & Recycling Center



55

56

57

Rush Township
Schuylkill County

Schuylkill County
Schuylkill County

Wyoming County
Wyoming County

SOUTHCENTRAL REGION

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

Heidelberg Township
Berks County

Kenhorst Borough
Berks County

Lower Heidelberg Township
Berks County

Maxatawny Township
Berks County

Muhlenberg Township
Berks County

Reading City
Berks County

International Relations Committee
Blair County

Lemoyne Borough
Cumberland County

Lower Allen Township
Cumberland County

Mechanicsburg Borough
Cumberland County

South Middleton Township

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Leaf Waste Collection
& Processing Program

Drop-off Collection
Program

Drop-off & Educational
Programs

Curbside Recycling &
Education Program

Curbside Recycling,
Education & Special Event

Leaf Waste Program &
Public Education

Curbside, Compost &
Education Programs

Curbside, Leaf Waste,
Special Events & Education
Recycling Center & Education
Leaf Waste Site, Curbside
Recycling & Education
Leaf Waste Facility
Leaf Waste Facility

Leaf Waste Facility

Leaf Waste Facility

$107,435

$177,940

$20,433

$32,069

$49,765

$241,758

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$250,000

$34,461

$250,000

$112,170

$12,982
5

$52,201

$177,940

$20,433

$32,069

$49,765

$241,758

$247,500

$242,118

$250,000

$250,000

$34,461

$250,000

$110,285

$12,982

Removed truck

Error on financial page

Error on financial page

Postage match only



69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

Cumberland County

Daupin County
Daupin County

Lower Paxton Township
Dauphin County

Chambersburg Borough
Franklin County

Washington Township
Franklin County

Huntingdon Borough
Huntingdon County

Columbia Borough
Lancaster County

Earl Township
Lancaster County

Mount Joy Township
Lancaster County

Rapho Township
Lancaster County

Jackson Township
Lebanon County

Lebanon City
Lebanon County

North Lebanon Township
Lebanon County

South Lebanon Township
Lebanon County

Mifflin County SWA

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Drop-off Recycling
Leaf Waste Facility
Leaf Waste Program &
Education
Recycling Center
Curbside & Leaf Waste

Recycling Programs

Food Waste Composting
Program

Leaf Waste, Curbside &
Educational Programs

Curbside Recycling &
Education

Leaf Waste Site and
Equipment & Education

Leaf Wate Collection
Program

Curbside & Drop-off
Recycling Programs

Leaf Waste Site &
Curbside Recycling

Curbside Collection &
Education

Drop-off Recycling &

$197,244

$250,000

$145,656

$205,754

$198,785

$178,000

$87,468

$20,255

$250,000

$228,248

$51,240

$220,852

$250,000

$192,125
6

$197,244

$250,000

$133,340

$205,754

$164,830

$178,000

$86,527

$20,255

$250,000

$228,248

$51,240

$220,852

$168,017

$163,426

Error on financial page

Item cost inaccurate

Error on financial page

Truck percentage adjusted

Removed pick-up truck



83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

Mifflin County

Fairview Township
York County

Hanover Borough
York County

Penn Township
York County

Red Lion Borough
York County

Spring Grove Borough
York County

West Manheim Township

York County

Windsor Township
York County

York City
York County

York County SWRA
York County

York Township
York County

NORTHCENTRAL REGION

93

94

95

Bellefonte Borough
Centre County

College Township
Centre County

Philipsburg Borough
Centre County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Recycling Center

Leaf Waste Collection $86,947 $86,946
& Education
Curbside Collection $190,051 $180,056 Postage match only
Program & Education
Leaf Waste Program $249,783 $249,783
& Education
Leaf Waste Collection $145,656 $147,906 Error on financial page
& Education
Leaf Waste Collection $62,923 $58,561 Postage match only
& Education
Leaf Waste Program $196,934 $196,934
& Curbside Recycling
Leaf Waste Collection $124,124 $124,124
Program
Curbside Recycling & $230,044 $230,044
Leaf Waste Program
Curbside Recycling $250,000 $250,000
Leaf Waste Processing $216,103 $222,917 Error on financial page
& Education
Leaf Waste Facility $218,660 $218,660
Compost Collection & $33,904 $33,904
Site
Leaf Waste Site & $28,084 $30,771 Error on financial page

Commercial Education



96

97

98

99

100

101

Lock Haven City
Clinton County

Scott Township
Columbia County

Lewis Township
Northumberland County

Rapho Township
Northumberland County

Sunbury Municipal Authority
Northumberland County

Union County
Union County

SOUTHWEST REGION

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

Collier Township
Allegheny County

Forest Hills Borough
Allegheny County

Mt. Lebanon Municipality
Allegheny County

O'Hara Township
Allegheny County

Penn Hills Municipality
Allegheny County

Scott Township
Allegheny County

Swissvale Borough
Allegheny County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Leaf Waste Program &
Residential Education

Leaf Waste Program &
Curbside Recycling

Drop-off and School
Recycling & Education

Drop-off &
Education Programs

Recycling Center

Drop-off & Recycling
Center

Leaf Waste Collection
& Curbside Recycling

Leaf Waste Collection
Program & Education

Drop-off Recycling &
Education Program

Leaf Waste Collection
Curbside, Leaf Waste
Processing & Education

Curbside Recycling
& Education

Curbside Recycling &
Education Program

$196,270

$252,532

$24,324

$30,397

$249,242

$108,632

$69,012

$211,112

$99,900

$45,270

$156,330

$38,223

$140,426

$196,269

$250,000

$24,324

$30,397

$249,242

$108,632

$69,012

$190,000

$31,500

$45,270

$156,200

$38,222

$142,519

Maximum award is $250,000

Adjusted numbers for trade-in

Limited scope

Adjusted numbers for trade-in

Error on financial page



109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

Twin Rivers COG
Alleghney County

West Mifflin Borough
Allegheny County

Wilkins Township
Allegheny County

Leechburg Borough
Armstrong County

Aliguippa City
Beaver County

Baden Borough
Beaver County

Brighton Township
Beaver County

Center Township
Beaver County

Monaca Borough
Beaver County

Rochester Township
Beaver County

Cambria County SWA
Cambria County

South Union Township
Fayette County

Greene County
Greene County

Somerset County
Somerset County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Curbside Recycling

Curbside Recycling
Program

Curbside Recycling, Leaf
Waste Facility & Education

Recycling Center
Educational Program
& Collection Truck

Curbside, Drop-off &
Education Programs

Leaf Waste, Drop-off &
Education Programs

Leaf Waste Facility &
Drop-off Recycling

Leaf Waste Collection &
Drop-off Program

Curbside, Leaf Waste &
Education Program

Drop-off Recycling &
Education Program

Leaf Waste Program &
Education

Recycling Center &
Drop-off Program

Paper Recycling Center &
Education Program

$145,582

$137,475

$70,026

$17,655

$134,517

$36,675

$83,368

$18,711

$176,177

$36,568

$230,613

$250,000

$250,000

$176,805

$145,582

$137,475

$29,727

$17,655

$120,000

$22,295

$48,354

$11,744

$85,973

$36,568

$231,843

$222,993

$250,000

$140,052

Curbside bins removed

Error on financial page

Ineligible items removed

Site development reduced

Ineligible costs removed

Ineligible costs removed

Financial page adjusted

Adjusted numbers for trade-in

Ineligible costs removed



123

124

125

126

City of Washington
Washington County

Greensburg City
Westmoreland

Murrysville Municipality
Westmoreland County

Youngwood Borough
Westmoreland County

NORTHWEST REGION

127

128

129

130

131

TOTAL(131)

Butler County
Butler County

Zelienopole Borough
Butler County

Elk County
Elk County

Lawrence County
Lawrence County

Warren City
Warren County

Act 101 Section 902 Grants Round 53 Summary

Leaf Waste Program &
Facility

Leaf Waste Program
Curbside Recycling &
Drop-off Program

Leaf Waste Program

Special Events &
Curbside Recycling

Leaf Waste Facility
Recycling Center
Drop-off & Special
Events Recycling

Leaf Waste Program

TOTALS:

$249,290

$69,409

$63,539

$157,335

$64,186

$248,994

$83,275

$15,421

$54,413

$18,664,470

10

$246,861 Error on financial page

$34,704 Recommended one chipper

$77,476 Error on financial page

$77,130 Ineligible item removed

$64,186

$248,994 Error on financial page

$83,275

$15,421

$52,135 Adjusted numbers for trade-in
$17,832,097
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