	<u>APPLICANT</u>	PROJECT	REQUESTED	<u>AWARDED</u>	<u>Comments</u>
OUTHEA	ST REGION				
<b>5 6</b> 1111 <b>2</b> 1	N. T.				
1	Bristol Township	Curbside Recycling	\$90,585	\$90,585	
	Bucks County	Prorgam		. ,	
2	Chester County	Office Building & Community	\$46,490	\$43,439	Item requested not eligible
	Chester County	Events Recycling Programs			
3	Chester County SWA	Leaf Waste Processing	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Chester County	Program			
			• • • • • • • •		
4	Southeastern Chester County RA	Leaf Waste Program	\$184,295	\$184,295	
	Chester County				
	Most Crays Darayah	Loof Wests Drassesing	#0C 007	<b>#</b> 20 227	
5	West Grove Borough Chester County	Leaf Waste Processing	\$36,237	\$36,237	
	Chester County	Program			
6	Landsdowne Borough	Curbside Recycling &	\$67,083	\$67,083	
	Delaware County	Educational Program	φοι,σου	φοιίσου	
7	Media Borough	Leaf Waste Colleciton &	\$28,950	\$28,196	Error on financial page
	Delaware County	Educational Program			
8	Ridley Township	Leaf Waste Colleciton &	\$68,392	\$68,392	
	Delaware County	Educational Program			
			*******		
9	Springfield Township	Curbside Recycling	\$190,611	\$190,611	
	Delaware County	Collection			
40	Oh altanhana Taurrahin	Combaida Danvelia a	Ф050 000	<b>#050,000</b>	
10	Cheltenham Township Montgomery County	Curbside Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Montgomery County	Collection			
11	Douglass Township	Curbside Recycling	\$24,672	\$24,672	
	Montgomery County	Program	ΨΔ¬,ΟΙΔ	ΨΖ¬,Ο1 Ζ	
	Monigornory County	1 Togium			
12	East Norriton Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$177,459	\$177,459	
	Montgomery County	Program	Ţ,	7,	
	J. J. J. L. J. L. L. J. L.				
13	Hatboro Borough	Curbside Recycling	\$131,242	\$131,242	
	Montgomery County	Program			

14	Hatfield Township	Drop-off & Leaf Waste	\$225,000	\$153,522	Item requested not eligible
	Montgomery County	Recycling Programs			
15	Jenkintown Borough	Education Program	\$3,000	\$3,000	
	Montgomery County				
16	Lower Merion Township	Leaf Waste Processing	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Montgomery County	Program			
17	Lower Moreland Township	Curbside Recycling	\$196,425	\$196,425	
	Montgomery County	Program			
18	Springfield Township	Curbside Recycling	\$151,201	\$151,201	
	Montgomery County	Program			
19	Upper Dublin Township	Curbside Recycling	\$31,092	\$31,092	
	Montgomery County	Program & Education	V - /	¥ = , = =	
20	Upper Merion Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$85,005	\$85,005	
	Montgomery County		. ,		
21	Upper Moreland Township	Curbside Recycling	\$182,868	\$182,168	
	Montgomery County	Program			
22	Upper Pottsgrove Township	Leaf Waste Processing &	\$42,423	\$42,423	
	Montgomery County	Program Development			
NORTHEA	ST REGION				
23	Carbon County	Drop-off Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Carbon County	Program			
24	Blakely Borough	Curbside Recycling &	\$222,181	\$222,419	Error on financial page
	Lackawanna County	Education			
25	Clarks Summit Borough	Project Development,	\$18,200	\$9,000	Removed consulant costs
	Lackawanna County	Education & Curbside			
26	Jermyn Borough	Curbside Recycling	\$103,707	\$103,706	
	Lackawanna County	Program			

27	Lackawanna County	Electronic Education	\$3,168	\$3,168	
	Lackawanna County	Development			
00	All and a O'	O deide December 9	<b>#050.000</b>	<b>#</b> 040.077	December 1 will off to all
28	Allentown City	Curbside Recycling &	\$250,000	\$240,977	Pro-rated roll-off truck
	Lehigh County	Recycling Center			
29	South Whitehall Township	Curbside Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Lehigh County	Program			
30	Duryea Borough	Curbside Recycling	\$183,554	\$183,534	
	Luzerne County	Program	Ψ100,000 I	Ψ.σσ,σσ.	
31	Edwardsville Borough	Curbside Recycling	\$104,236	\$104,236	
31	Luzerne County	Program	φ104,230	φ104,230	
32	Hanover Township	Curbside Recycling	\$142,115	\$142,115	
	Luzerne County	Program			
33	Luzerne County	Institutional Recycling	\$8,629	\$2,896	Error on financial page
	Luzerne County	Program			
34	Pittston City	Curbside Recycling	\$18,645	\$18,645	
	Luzerne County	& Education Programs	Ψ10,040	Ψ10,040	
	Luzonio Gounty	a Eddodion Frogramo			
35	Swoyersville Borough	Cursbide Recycling &	\$114,591	\$115,320	Error on financial page
	Luzerne County	Education Program			
36	Wilkes Barre City	Leaf Waste	\$212,000	\$190,800	Error on financial page
	Luzerne County	Processing Program	<b>4</b> = 1=,000	<b>*</b> ***********************************	page
37	Wilkes Barre Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$21,876	\$22,893	Error on financial page
31	Luzerne County	& Curbside Programs	Ψ21,070	ΨΖΖ,033	Enor on interioral page
			0.0.===	<b>A</b> 24 <b>-</b> 22	
38	Wyoming Borough	Curbside Recycling &	\$19,575	\$21,598	Error on financial page
_	Luzerne County	Educational Program			
39	Coolbaugh Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$228,618	\$228,618	
	Monroe County	Program			
40	Eldred Township	Curbside Recycling	\$1,836	\$1,809	Error on financial page
40	Monroe County	Program	Ţ.,000	÷ 1,000	

41	Middle Smithfield Township	Leaf Waste & Curbside	\$219,244	\$223,382	Error on financial page
	Monroe County	Recycling Programs			
42	Monroe County MWMA	Drop-off Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Monroe County	Program	<b>\$200,000</b>	Ψ200,000	
43	Pocono Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$186,926	\$185,015	Error on financial page
	Monroe County	& Processing Program	ψ100,020	φτου,στο	Error on mariotal page
44	Smithfield Townhip	Leaf Waste & Curbside	\$165,625	\$147,589	Removed aerator attachment
	Monroe County	Programs			
45	Stroud Township	Leaf Waste Program	\$227,043	\$227,043	
	Monroe County				
46	Allen Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$114,316	\$114,316	
	Northampton County	Program			
47	Bethlehem City	Curbside Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Northampton County	Program			
48	Bethlehem Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$204,745	\$205,745	Error on financial page
	Northapton County	& Processing Programs			
49	Bushkill Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$189,000	\$189,000	
_	Northampton County	Program			
50	First Regional Compost Authority	Leaf Waste Facility &	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Northampton County	Program			
51	Forks Township	Leaf Waste & Recycling	\$52,053	\$52,053	
	Northampton County	Center			
52	Palmer Township	Curbside Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Northampton County	Program			
53	Upper Nazareth Township	Curbside & Leaf Waste	\$250,000	\$237,292	Removed hook loader truck
	Northampton County	Recycling Programs			
54	Williams Township	Curbside Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Northampton County	Programs & Recycling Center			

55	Rush Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$107,435	\$52,201	Removed truck
	Schuylkill County	& Processing Program			
56	Schuylkill County	Drop-off Collection	\$177,940	\$177,940	
	Schuylkill County	Program			
E-7	When the contract	Dran off 9 Educational	<b>COO 400</b>	<b>#20.422</b>	
57	Wyoming County	Drop-off & Educational	\$20,433	\$20,433	
	Wyoming County	Programs			
SOUTHCE	NTRAL REGION				
58	Heidelberg Township	Curbside Recycling &	\$32,069	\$32,069	
	Berks County	Education Program			
59	Kenhorst Borough	Curbside Recycling,	\$49,765	\$49,765	
59	Berks County		\$49,765	<b>Ψ49,700</b>	
	Berks County	Education & Special Event			
60	Lower Heidelberg Township	Leaf Waste Program &	\$241,758	\$241,758	
	Berks County	Public Education	Ψ211,100	Ψ2 11,7 00	
61	Maxatawny Township	Curbside, Compost &	\$250,000	\$247,500	Error on financial page
	Berks County	Education Programs			
62	Muhlanhara Taumahin	Curbside, Leaf Waste,	\$250,000	\$242,118	Free on financial name
02	Muhlenberg Township Berks County	Special Events & Education	\$250,000	\$242,110	Error on financial page
	Derks County	Special Events & Education			
63	Reading City	Recycling Center & Education	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Berks County	The speaking contact of Labourners	<b></b>	<del>+</del> ====	
	· ·				
64	International Relations Committee	Leaf Waste Site, Curbside	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Blair County	Recycling & Education			
				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
65	Lemoyne Borough	Leaf Waste Facility	\$34,461	\$34,461	
	Cumberland County				
66	Lower Allen Township	Leaf Waste Facility	\$250,000	\$250,000	
- 00	Cumberland County	Lear Waste Facility	Ψ230,000	Ψ200,000	
	Cambonana County				
67	Mechanicsburg Borough	Leaf Waste Facility	\$112,170	\$110,285	Postage match only
	Cumberland County	, i		. ,	j
68	South Middleton Township	Leaf Waste Facility	\$12,982	\$12,982	

	Cumberland County				
69	Daupin County	Drop-off Recycling	\$197,244	\$197,244	
09	Daupin County  Daupin County	Drop-on Recycling	\$197,244	\$197,244	
	Baupin Gounty				
70	Lower Paxton Township	Leaf Waste Facility	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Dauphin County		<b>4</b> =00,000	<del></del>	
	_ sup				
71	Chambersburg Borough	Leaf Waste Program &	\$145,656	\$133,340	Error on financial page
	Franklin County	Education			
	·				
72	Washington Township	Recycling Center	\$205,754	\$205,754	
	Franklin County				
73	Huntingdon Borough	Curbside & Leaf Waste	\$198,785	\$164,830	Item cost inaccurate
	Huntingdon County	Recycling Programs			
74	Columbia Borough	Food Waste Composting	\$178,000	\$178,000	
	Lancaster County	Program			
75	Earl Township	Leaf Waste, Curbside &	\$87,468	\$86,527	Error on financial page
	Lancaster County	Educational Programs	Ψσ.,.σσ	φοσ,σΞ.	
76	Mount Joy Township	Curbside Recycling &	\$20,255	\$20,255	
	Lancaster County	Education			
77	Rapho Township	Leaf Waste Site and	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Lancaster County	Equipment & Education			
70	Indian Transfer	Las CM/sta Oallas Ca	Ф000 040	<b>#</b> 000 040	
78	Jackson Township	Leaf Wate Collection	\$228,248	\$228,248	
	Lebanon County	Program			
79	Lebanon City	Curbside & Drop-off	\$51,240	\$51,240	
13	Lebanon County	Recycling Programs	Ψ31,240	ΨΟ1,240	
	LODGITOTI COUNTY	recoyoling i rograms			
80	North Lebanon Township	Leaf Waste Site &	\$220,852	\$220,852	
	Lebanon County	Curbside Recycling	7 7/11	+ -,	
	,				
81	South Lebanon Township	Curbside Collection &	\$250,000	\$168,017	Truck percentage adjusted
	Lebanon County	Education			
82	Mifflin County SWA	Drop-off Recycling &	\$192,125	\$163,426	Removed pick-up truck

	Mifflin County	Recycling Center			
83	Fairview Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$86,947	\$86,946	
00	York County	& Education	φου,στι	φου,στο	
	j				
84	Hanover Borough	Curbside Collection	\$190,051	\$180,056	Postage match only
	York County	Program & Education			
85	Penn Township	Leaf Waste Program	\$249,783	\$249,783	
00	York County	& Education	Ψ249,703	Ψ243,703	
	Tork Sounty	& Eddcation			
86	Red Lion Borough	Leaf Waste Collection	\$145,656	\$147,906	Error on financial page
	York County	& Education			
87	Spring Grove Borough	Leaf Waste Collection	\$62,923	\$58,561	Postage match only
	York County	& Education			
00	Mart Mark size Terreshiz	Logi Mosta Descuera	<b>#</b> 400.004	<b>#</b> 400.004	
88	West Manheim Township	Leaf Waste Program	\$196,934	\$196,934	
	York County	& Curbside Recycling			
89	Windsor Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$124,124	\$124,124	
	York County	Program			
90	York City	Curbaida Dagualina 9	\$230,044	\$230,044	
90	York County	Curbside Recycling & Leaf Waste Program	φ230,044	φ23U,U44	
	Tork County	Lear Waste Flogram			
91	York County SWRA	Curbside Recycling	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	York County	, ,			
20	V. I. T I.'.	Lee CM esta Decesión	Ф040 400	<b>\$000.047</b>	5
92	York Township	Leaf Waste Processing	\$216,103	\$222,917	Error on financial page
	York County	& Education			
ORTHCE	NTRAL REGION				
93	Bellefonte Borough	Leaf Waste Facility	\$218,660	\$218,660	
	Centre County				
94	College Township	Compost Collection &	\$33,904	\$33,904	
	Centre County	Site	. , , , , ,	,	
OF	Dhilipohura Porough	Loof Wasta Sita 9	\$28,084	¢20.774	Error on financial page
95	Philipsburg Borough Centre County	Leaf Waste Site & Commercial Education	\$28,084	\$30,771	Error on financial page

96	Lock Haven City	Leaf Waste Program &	\$196,270	\$196,269	
	Clinton County	Residential Education			
97	Scott Township	Leaf Waste Program &	\$252,532	\$250,000	Maximum award is \$250,000
	Columbia County	Curbside Recycling	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b>+</b> ,	V
98	Lewis Township	Drop-off and School	\$24,324	\$24,324	
	Northumberland County	Recycling & Education		7 ,-	
99	Rapho Township	Drop-off &	\$30,397	\$30,397	
	Northumberland County	Education Programs	400,001	<b>\$66,66</b>	
100	Sunbury Municipal Authority  Northumberland County	Recycling Center	\$249,242	\$249,242	
	Northumberiand County				
101	Union County Union County	Drop-off & Recycling Center	\$108,632	\$108,632	
OUTHWE	ST REGION				
102	Collier Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$69,012	\$69,012	
	Allegheny County	& Curbside Recycling			
103	Forest Hills Borough	Leaf Waste Collection	\$211,112	\$190,000	Adjusted numbers for trade-in
	Allegheny County	Program & Education			
104	Mt. Lebanon Municipality Allegheny County	Drop-off Recycling & Education Program	\$99,900	\$31,500	Limited scope
105	O'Hara Township	Leaf Waste Collection	\$45,270	\$45,270	
	Allegheny County				
106	Penn Hills Municipality	Curbside, Leaf Waste	\$156,330	\$156,200	Adjusted numbers for trade-in
	Allegheny County	Processing & Education			
107	Scott Township Allegheny County	Curbside Recycling & Education	\$38,223	\$38,222	
108	Swissvale Borough Allegheny County	Curbside Recycling & Education Program	\$140,426	\$142,519	Error on financial page
	Allegheny County	Eddeation riogram			

109	Twin Rivers COG	Curbside Recycling	\$145,582	\$145,582	
	Alleghney County				
110	West Mifflin Borough	Curbside Recycling	\$137,475	\$137,475	
	Allegheny County	Program			
111	Wilkins Township	Curbside Recycling, Leaf	\$70,026	\$29,727	Curbside bins removed
	Allegheny County	Waste Facility & Education	ψ10,020	Ψ20,121	Carsolae sine formeved
	i magnany county	Tracto racinity of Lauceaner.			
112	Leechburg Borough	Recycling Center	\$17,655	\$17,655	
	Armstrong County	a system of the	+ /===	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	J J				
113	Aliquippa City	Educational Program	\$134,517	\$120,000	Error on financial page
	Beaver County	& Collection Truck			
	,				
114	Baden Borough	Curbside, Drop-off &	\$36,675	\$22,295	Ineligible items removed
	Beaver County	Education Programs			
115	Brighton Township	Leaf Waste, Drop-off &	\$83,368	\$48,354	Site development reduced
	Beaver County	Education Programs			
116	Center Township	Leaf Waste Facility &	\$18,711	\$11,744	Ineligible costs removed
	Beaver County	Drop-off Recycling			
117	Monaca Borough	Leaf Waste Collection &	\$176,177	\$85,973	Ineligible costs removed
	Beaver County	Drop-off Program			
118	Rochester Township	Curbside, Leaf Waste &	\$36,568	\$36,568	
110	Beaver County	Education Program	Ψοο,σοσ	Ψοο,σοσ	
	Boaver County	Eddodion rogiam			
119	Cambria County SWA	Drop-off Recycling &	\$230,613	\$231,843	Financial page adjusted
	Cambria County	Education Program			, ,
120	South Union Township	Leaf Waste Program &	\$250,000	\$222,993	Adjusted numbers for trade-in
	Fayette County	Education			
121	Greene County	Recycling Center &	\$250,000	\$250,000	
	Greene County	Drop-off Program			
122	Somerset County	Paper Recycling Center &	\$176,805	\$140,052	Ineligible costs removed
	Somerset County	Education Program	ψσ,σσσ	Ψ.10,002	
	2 Sillorest Searity		<del> </del>		

123	City of Washington	Leaf Waste Program &	\$249,290	\$246,861	Error on financial page
	Washington County	Facility			
124	Greensburg City	Leaf Waste Program	\$69,409	\$34,704	Recommended one chipper
	Westmoreland				
125	Murrysville Municipality	Curbside Recycling &	\$63,539	\$77,476	Error on financial page
	Westmoreland County	Drop-off Program			
126	Youngwood Borough	Leaf Waste Program	\$157,335	\$77,130	Ineligible item removed
	Westmoreland County				
NORTHWE	EST REGION				
127	Butler County	Special Events &	\$64,186	\$64,186	
	Butler County	Curbside Recycling			
128	Zelienopole Borough	Leaf Waste Facility	\$248,994	\$248,994	Error on financial page
	Butler County				
129	Elk County	Recycling Center	\$83,275	\$83,275	
	Elk County				
130	Lawrence County	Drop-off & Special	\$15,421	\$15,421	
	Lawrence County	Events Recycling			
131	Warren City	Leaf Waste Program	\$54,413	\$52,135	Adjusted numbers for trade-in
	Warren County				
TOTAL(13	1)	TOTALS:	\$18,664,470	\$17,832,097	